THE DATASHEET OF
SJ1-2535-SMT-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
date 04/28/2023
page 1 of 4
SERIES: SJ1-253X-SMT | DESCRIPTION: AUDIO JACK
cuidevices.com
FEATURES
• low profile design
• switch options include:
  – no switch
  – tip switch
  – tip and ring switch
PART NUMBER KEY
SJ1 - 253 X - SMT - TR
Switch Options:
 3 = no switch
 4 = tip switch
 5 = tip and ring switch
Base Number Packaging:
TR = Tape & Reel
SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
rated input voltage 12 Vdc
rated input current 1 A
contact resistance between terminal and mating plug
between terminal in a closed circuit
50
30
mΩ
mΩ
insulation resistance 100 MΩ
voltage withstand for 1 minute 500 Vac
insertion/withdrawal force 0.3 3 kg
operating temperature -25 85 °C
life 5,000 cycles
flammability rating UL94V-0
RoHS yes
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    PCB Footprint
CUI DEVICES | SERIES: SJ1-253X-SMT | DESCRIPTION: AUDIO JACK date 04/28/2023 | page 2 of 4
cuidevices.com
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Model No. SJ1-2533-SMT SJ1-2534-SMT SJ1-2535-SMT
Schematic
2
1
3
2
1
3
4
2
1
3
4
5
PIN
1 sleeve sleeve sleeve
2 tip tip tip
3 ring ring ring
4 NP tip switch tip switch
5 NP NP ring swtich
11
1 23
Ø2.5 MATING PLUG
Recommended PCB Layout
Top View
units: mm
tolerance:
X.X ±0.50 mm
X.XX ±0.30 mm
X.XXX ±0.15 mm
PCB: ±0.05 mm
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL PLATING/COLOR
terminal 1 copper alloy gold